
CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH 

RESOLUTION NO. 16-19 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE BUDGET FOR THE 2016 FREEDOM FIRE EVENT 

WHEREAS, the City of Logan Parks and Recreation Department is preparing to produce 
the Freedom Fire annual patriotic community event for Friday, July 1, 2016, at Utah State 
University Maverik Stadium to commemorate our nation's independence; and 

WHEREAS, the event known as Freedom Fire is composed of live professional 
entertainment, aerial fireworks, sound and lighting, and promotion of the event that involves 
marketing and advertising, and the development of sponsorships, grants, and ticket sales to 
help offset event expenditures; and 

WHEREAS, Freedom Fire requires a budget be approved by the Logan Municipal Council 
for the 2016 event. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, that this 
Council approve the proposed budget for the 2016 Freedom Fire event at Maverik Stadium 

scheduled for Friday, July 1, 2016. 

PASSED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, STATE OF UTAH, THIS 3-_ DAY OF ~ · 
2016. 

ATIEST: 

Teresa Harris, City Recorder 

Herm Olsen, Chairman 
Logan Municipal Council 



Revenue: 
Ticket Sales 

RAPZ 

Sponsorships 

Donations 

RAPZ Pop. Split 

Projected Revenue: 

Expense: 
Production Expenses 

Entertainment 

Advertising 

Event Insurance 

USU Facilities Fee 

Portable Toilets 

Staging, Lighting, Sound 

Fireworks 

Ticket Printing 

Master of Ceremonies 

2016 Freedom Fire Proposed Budget 

Parks and Recreation Department 

2015 Actual 
46,030 

30,000 

36,000 

so 

46,859 

158,939 

18,000 

19,200 

8,168 

11,484 

11,295 

643 

25,400 

60,000 

1,366 

200 

Stage Handling, Camera Live Video 2,000 

Sales Tax Expense 0 

Miscellaneous Expense 1,183 

Total Expenses: 158,939 

2016 Proposed Budget 
48,000 

40,000 

42,000 

500 

46,360 

176,860 

18,000 

30,160 

4,000 

11,500 

11,500 

700 

35,000 

60,000 

400 

200 

3,000 

2,400 

__ o 

176,860 



STATE OF UTAH 
COUNTY OF CACHE, ss 

Civil 
PROOF OF PUBLICATION 

On this 25th day of April , A.D. 2016 personally appeared 
before me JAIME MAW who being first being duly sworn, deposes and says that 
(s)he is the Principal Legal Clerk of the Cache Valley Publishing Co., publishers of The Herald Journal 
a daily newspaper published in Logan City, Cache County Utah, and that the 
Legal Notice, a copy of which is hereto attached was published in said 
newspaper for 1 issue(s) and that said notice also published on utahlegals.com 
on the same days(s) as publication in said newspaper 

Commencing on the following days: 
04/24/2016 

· ed and sworn to before me on this25th day of April , A.D. 2016 

_y,~(,/.;,4/ ClacA~-- ,Notary Public 
~~~~-7--· ~ c~o-mnu--.s-s-io_n_e_d_i_n-th_e_S-ta-te-of-U-tah--

My Commission expires 10/18/2019 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
Logan Munlclpal Council 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
LAURIE JACKSON 

My Commission t 685300 
My Commiss on Expires 

October 18, 2019 
STATE OF UTAH 

The Municipal Council of the City of Logan, Utah will hold 
public hearings to consider the following: 

Consideration of a proposed resolution approving the budget 
for the 2016 Freedom Fire Event. 

Consideration of a proposed resolution approving an 
Increase In Rental Fees for the Tournament Room at the 
Logan River Golf Course. 

Said public hearings will be held Tuesday, May 3, 2016, not 
before 5:30 p.m. in the Logan Municipal Council Chambers, 
290 North 100 West, Logan UT. 

Full texts of the resolutions are available for inspection at the 
City Recorder's Office during business hours. 

Teresa Harris, City Recorder _ 
Publication Date: April 24, 2016 

-------- -~ ~-~ 

http:utahlegals.com

