CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH

RESOLUTION NO. 16-19

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE BUDGET FOR THE 2016 FREEDOM FIRE EVENT

WHEREAS, the City of Logan Parks and Recreation Department is preparing to produce the Freedom Fire annual patriotic community event for Friday, July 1, 2016, at Utah State University Maverik Stadium to commemorate our nation's independence; and

WHEREAS, the event known as Freedom Fire is composed of live professional entertainment, aerial fireworks, sound and lighting, and promotion of the event that involves marketing and advertising, and the development of sponsorships, grants, and ticket sales to help offset event expenditures; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Fire requires a budget be approved by the Logan Municipal Council for the 2016 event.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, that this Council approve the proposed budget for the 2016 Freedom Fire event at Maverik Stadium scheduled for Friday, July 1, 2016.

PASSED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, STATE OF UTAH, THIS 3 DAY OF Way.

2016.

Herm Olsen, Chairman Logan Municipal Council

ATTEST:

Teresa Harris, City Recorder

3210.

2016 Freedom Fire Proposed Budget Parks and Recreation Department

Revenue:	2015 Actual	2016 Proposed Budget
Ticket Sales	46,030	48,000
RAPZ	30,000	40,000
Sponsorships	36,000	42,000
Donations	50	500
RAPZ Pop. Split	46,859	<u>46,360</u>
Projected Revenue:	158,939	176,860
Expense:		
Production Expenses	18,000	18,000
Entertainment	19,200	30,160
Advertising	8,168	4,000
Event Insurance	11,484	11,500
USU Facilities Fee	11,295	11,500
Portable Toilets	643	700
Staging, Lighting, Sound	25,400	35,000
Fireworks	60,000	60,000
Ticket Printing	1,366	400
Master of Ceremonies	200	200
Stage Handling, Camera Live Video	2,000	3,000
Sales Tax Expense	0	2,400
Miscellaneous Expense	1,183	0
Total Expenses:	158,939	176,860

Civil PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF CACHE, ss

On this 25th day of April , A.D. 2016 personally appeared before me JAIME MAW who being first being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the Principal Legal Clerk of the Cache Valley Publishing Co., publishers of The Herald Journal a daily newspaper published in Logan City, Cache County Utah, and that the Legal Notice, a copy of which is hereto attached was published in said newspaper for 1 issue(s) and that said notice also published on utahlegals.com on the same days(s) as publication in said newspaper

Commencing on the following days: 04/24/2016

_, Principal Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 25th day of April , A.D. 2016

Notary Public

Commissioned in the State of Utah

My Commission expires 10/18/2019

NOTARY PUBLIC LAURIE JACKSON My Commission # 685300 My Commission Expires October 18, 2019 STATE OF UTAH

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Logan Municipal Council

The Municipal Council of the City of Logan, Utah will hold public hearings to consider the following:

Consideration of a proposed resolution approving the budget for the 2016 Freedom Fire Event.

Consideration of a proposed resolution approving an increase in Rental Fees for the Tournament Room at the Logan River Golf Course.

Said public hearings will be held Tuesday, May 3, 2016, not before 5:30 p.m. in the Logan Municipal Council Chambers, 290 North 100 West, Logan UT.

Full texts of the resolutions are available for inspection at the City Recorder's Office during business hours.

Teresa Harris, City Recorder Publication Date: April 24, 2016